BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UW 176

In the Matter of

ASPEN LAKES UTILITY COMPANY,

Request for a General Rate Revision.

ASPEN LAKES ESTATES OWNERS, INC.'S NOTICE OF SERVICE LIST CHANGE

Aspen Lakes Estates Owners, Inc. ("Aspen Lakes HOA") requests an update to

the service list in the above-referenced proceeding. Aspen Lakes HOA respectfully

requests the following changes to be made to the UW 176 OPUC service list:

The name and address of Aspen Lakes HOA as a party of record in this

proceeding is:

Aspen Lakes Estates Owners, Inc. Attn: Chuck Fadeley 17045 Royal Coachman Drive Sisters, OR 97759 E-Mail: alhoatmt@gmail.com

///

- ///
- ///
- ///

Tommy A. Brooks and Chad M. Stokes from the law firm Cable Huston LLP will represent Aspen Lakes HOA in this proceeding. In addition to Aspen Lakes HOA, all documents related to this proceeding should be served on Aspen Lakes HOA's attorneys at the following address:

> Tommy A. Brooks Chad M. Stokes Cable Huston, LLP 1455 SW Broadway, Suite 1500 Portland, OR 97201-3412 Telephone: (503) 224-3092 Facsimile: (503) 224-3176 E-Mail: cstokes@cablehuston.com tbrooks@cablehuston.com

Dated: July 11, 2019

Tommy A. Brooks, OSB No. 076071 Chad M. Stokes, OSB No. 004007 Cable Huston LLP 1455 SW Broadway, Suite 1500 Portland, OR 97204-1136 Telephone: (503) 224-3092 Facsimile: (503) 224-3176 E-Mail: cstokes@cablehuston.com tbrooks@cablehuston.com

Of Attorneys for Aspen Lakes HOA